
AtiENDhlENT OF SOLlClTATlON/MODlFlCATiON OF CONTRACT I. CONTRACTIDCODE AC PAGES OF PAGES 

1 I 1 

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISlTlOtWURCl-lME REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Happllcabla) 

A01 8 See Block 16.C WPAS-NOPR 
CODE CODE 1 

6. ISSUED BY 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Hotbef than ttem 6) 

U. S. Department of Energy 
Oak Ridge Operations Office, AD-421 
P. 0. Box 2001 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-8757 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAC TOR (No.. sbwt. county, State and ZIP Cede) 
I I 

0 9A AMENWENT OF SOLlCtTATlON MD. 

UT-Battelle, LLC 
Attn: David-C. Rice, Director, Contracts 
Post Office Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN 378316443 I I 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

IOA. MODlflCATlON OF CONTRACT/ORDER 
DE-ACOS-OOOR22725 

CODE I FAClLllY CODE 1OB. DATED (SEE LTEh4 13) 

October 18, 1999 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATION 

The above numbered ~tii is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specttied for receipt of offen - iS Mended. -is nut extended. 
Offers must ackwwbdge receipt of thts amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the soliitbn or as amended, by one of the folkwing methods: 
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning qies of the amendment; (b) By a dawwiedging receipt of thii amendment on each copy of the offer submttsd; or (C) BY 
separate letter or telegram which indudes a ret= to the sotiistion and amendment numbem. FAlLURE OF YOU AC KNOWLEDGMNT TO BE RECEMD AT THE PLACE 
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT DF OFFERS PRtOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of thh amendment 
you desire to change an offer already submiied. such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the sdii and this 
amendment, and h rewived prior to the opening hour and date specitied. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Jfmqubrlj 

Obligate $$8,580,691 .OO 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ ORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER Is tSSUED PURSUANT TO: &mci/y auihcrily THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN lTM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO m/ORDER NO. IN 
ITEM 1OA 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMNISTRATNE CHANGES (soch bs changes in payrng wiku, appopriat~~ data. efc.J 
SET FORTH IN mM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORrrY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

X D. OTHER (Sp&~VfypedmodifM~!sndetiarlyJ Clause I-106 and P.L. 95-91 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, _ is required to sign this document and return _ copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/ MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF sectkw headings. /n~/ucrJng sokitationkonhct subject matter where feasible.) 

Pursuant to the provisions of Clause l-106, the first sentence of paragraph (a) is hereby changed to read as follows: 
‘The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is $602,221,639.80.” This represents an 
increase of $8,580,691 .OO from $593,640,948.80 to $602,221,639.80. 

Except as prcvided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A and 10A. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type wpdnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type Or@-Jtl 
Susan G. Hiser 
Contracting Officer 

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B.U~T~EDSTAF4rjR;~~ 16C. DATE SIGNED 

(Slgnahuw of person aulinxfzed to sqn) 

NSN 754601-1528070 
PREVIOUS EOKION UNUSABLE 

/ 
(sl!p9tu/w of contfecung or77mq 

X-105 

/3/h /iD 

STANDARD FORM 30 
Presmbad by GSA (RH. 1083) 

FAR (4.3 CFR) 53 243 


